
 
 

 

 

 

 

2022. Budapest International Veteran Fencing 
Competition  

Budapest Bajnokság 

Budapest 

17‐18.09.2022 

 
DT:       Takács Csaba           

  Tóth Attila 
Szlama Vilmos   

Doctor:     Szabó Noé           
               
Referees:   
 
FOIL SABRE EPEE 
Babanics Gergely  Baaken Mátyás  Buta Levente 
Donka Gábor  Kossuth Bálint  Debnár Gergő 
Gál Botond  Kovács István  Diera Ferenc 
Hári Máté  Péch Miklós  Farkas‐Németh Zoltán 
Korom Erik  Tóth Bertalan  Fraiman Dániel 
Nedeljkovic Mateja  Zadravecz Máté  Kolczonay Balázs 
Nehéz Denis    Lencsés Dániel 
Rózsavári Nándor    Maarouf Mohamed 
Simon Kristóf    Molnár Gábor 
Szabó Márton    Naranjo Hunor 
Szabó Vanda Fruzsina    Peterdi Dominika 
Szelei István    Radics Zsuzsa 
Weisz Tamás    Szabó Márton 
Karvalics Ádám    Szajkó Zalán 

    Szentirmai Rita 

    Szíjj Károly 

    Várkonyi Marina  
 
 



European Veterans Circuit
Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 40-70+ Pools

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 20 fencers)
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rank number name and first name club nat. d.o.b. category

1 1 DR CZEGLÉDY Edina MTK BUDAPEST HUN 29/5/1978 senior
2 2 BERNÁT Andrea TÖREKVÉS SE HUN 12/2/1977 senior
2 2 FELLEGI Ildikó Éva EGYETEMI VÍVÓ CLUB HUN 13/3/1954 veteranB
4 3 ENRIGHT Irene FIN FIN 18/1/1977 senior
5 4 HERCZEG Krisztina SZOMBATHELY HUN 25/11/1977 senior
6 7 CSEH Anna Mária UTE HUN 10/2/1982 senior
6 7 JENSEN Lene DEN DEN 13/10/1968 veteranA
8 8 KÓSA Judit VASAS HUN 6/6/1971 veteranA
9 10 PALOTAI Enikõ UTE HUN 5/2/1964 veteranA

10 14 GYURKÁN Judit EGYETEMI VÍVÓ CLUB HUN 17/9/1965 veteranA
10 14 KOLCZONAY Judit EGYETEMI VÍVÓ CLUB HUN 7/3/1955 veteranB
12 25 SZEREDAY Judith ROU ROU 14/5/1962 veteranB
13 30 ERÕS-SZATMÁRY Adrienn SZOMBATHELY HUN 8/10/1977 senior
14 38 NIEMENKARI Minna FIN FIN 1/1/1974 senior
15 44 MARÓT Piroska SZURKA-PISZKA VÍVÓ S HUN 3/6/1972 veteranA
16 51 VAN LEEUWEN-POLNER Móni SZTE-VK HUN 11/11/1972 veteranA
17 BÍRÓ Mónika TÖREKVÉS SE HUN 25/5/1966 veteranA
17 HENDRICKS-SEBESY J Judit EGYETEMI VÍVÓ CLUB HUN 26/7/1945 veteranC
17 QUADRI Paola ITA ITA 21/6/1983 senior
17 TANZMEISTER Dorothea AUT AUT 10/9/1968 veteranA
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European Veterans Circuit
Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 40-70+ Pools

Formula of the competition
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20 fencers

1 poules: round

20 fencers
3 poules (2 poules of 7, 1 poule of 6)
Separation by : countries, clubs
20 qualifiers
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European Veterans Circuit
Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 40-70+ Pools

Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1    10:15    Piste 11
Referee: GÁL Botond  HUN FTC

V/M ind. HS rank
BÍRÓ Mónika HUN TÖ  V  V  0  1  2  1 0.333 -8 14 6
JENSEN Lene DEN DE  0  0  0  0  3  1 0.000 -25 4 7
ERÕS-SZATMÁRY Adrienn HUN SZ  2  V  1  0  V  V 0.500 0 18 3
DR CZEGLÉDY Edina HUN MT  V  V  V  0  V  V 0.833 15 25 2
CSEH Anna Mária HUN UT  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 27 30 1
TANZMEISTER Dorothea AUT AU  V  V  3  2  2  V 0.500 -2 22 4
GYURKÁN Judit HUN EG  V V4  0  2  0  4 0.333 -7 15 5

Poule No 2    10:15    Piste 12
Referee: SZABÓ Vanda Fruzsina  HUN FTC

V/M ind. HS rank
PALOTAI Enikõ HUN UT  V  V V3  1  0  V 0.667 1 19 3
HENDRICKS-SEBESY J Ju HUN EG  1  1  0  1  4  V 0.167 -15 12 6
VAN LEEUWEN-POLNER HUN SZT  3  V  1  1  V  V 0.500 1 20 5
HERCZEG Krisztina HUN SZ  2  V  V  3  V  V 0.667 11 25 2
BERNÁT Andrea HUN TÖ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1
SZEREDAY Judith ROU RO  V  V  1  4  4  V 0.500 4 24 4
NIEMENKARI Minna FIN FIN  2  2  2  1  0  1 0.000 -22 8 7

Poule No 3    10:15    Piste 13
Referee: DONKA Gábor  HUN CSOMORKÁNY

V/M ind. HS rank
MARÓT Piroska HUN SZ  V  2  2  1  1 0.200 -10 11 5
KOLCZONAY Judit HUN EG  1  1  0  0  1 0.000 -22 3 6
KÓSA Judit HUN VA  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 8 22 2
FELLEGI Ildikó Éva HUN EG  V  V  2  2  3 0.400 0 17 4
QUADRI Paola ITA ITA  V  V  4  V  3 0.600 9 22 3
ENRIGHT Irene FIN FIN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 25 1
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 40-70+ Pools

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 20 fencers)
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ran name and first name club d.o.b. category nat. V/M ind. HS group

1 CSEH Anna Mária UTE 10/2/1982 senior HUN 1.000 27 30 qualifier
2 BERNÁT Andrea TÖREKVÉS 12/2/1977 senior HUN 1.000 20 30 qualifier
3 ENRIGHT Irene FIN 18/1/1977 senior FIN 1.000 15 25 qualifier
4 DR CZEGLÉDY Edina MTK BUDA 29/5/1978 senior HUN 0.833 15 25 qualifier
5 KÓSA Judit VASAS 6/6/1971 veteranA HUN 0.800 8 22 qualifier
6 HERCZEG Krisztina SZOMBATH 25/11/1977 senior HUN 0.667 11 25 qualifier
7 PALOTAI Enikõ UTE 5/2/1964 veteranA HUN 0.667 1 19 qualifier
8 QUADRI Paola ITA 21/6/1983 senior ITA 0.600 9 22 qualifier
9 SZEREDAY Judith ROU 14/5/1962 veteranB ROU 0.500 4 24 qualifier

10 VAN LEEUWEN-POLNER Mónika SZTE-VK 11/11/1972 veteranA HUN 0.500 1 20 qualifier
11 ERÕS-SZATMÁRY Adrienn SZOMBATH 8/10/1977 senior HUN 0.500 0 18 qualifier
12 TANZMEISTER Dorothea AUT 10/9/1968 veteranA AUT 0.500 -2 22 qualifier
13 FELLEGI Ildikó Éva EGYETEMI 13/3/1954 veteranB HUN 0.400 0 17 qualifier
14 GYURKÁN Judit EGYETEMI 17/9/1965 veteranA HUN 0.333 -7 15 qualifier
15 BÍRÓ Mónika TÖREKVÉS 25/5/1966 veteranA HUN 0.333 -8 14 qualifier
16 MARÓT Piroska SZURKA-PI 3/6/1972 veteranA HUN 0.200 -10 11 qualifier
17 HENDRICKS-SEBESY J Judit EGYETEMI 26/7/1945 veteranC HUN 0.167 -15 12 qualifier
18 NIEMENKARI Minna FIN 1/1/1974 senior FIN 0.000 -22 8 qualifier
19 KOLCZONAY Judit EGYETEMI 7/3/1955 veteranB HUN 0.000 -22 3 qualifier
20 JENSEN Lene DEN 13/10/1968 veteranA DEN 0.000 -25 4 qualifier
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 40+

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 8 fencers)

page 1/1

ran number name and first name club nat. date of birth category

1 1 CSEH Anna Mária UTE HUN 10/2/1982 senior
2 2 BERNÁT Andrea TÖREKVÉS SE HUN 12/2/1977 senior
3 3 ENRIGHT Irene FIN FIN 18/1/1977 senior
4 4 DR CZEGLÉDY Edina MTK BUDAPEST HUN 29/5/1978 senior
5 6 HERCZEG Krisztina SZOMBATHELY HUN 25/11/1977 senior
6 8 QUADRI Paola ITA ITA 21/6/1983 senior
7 11 ERÕS-SZATMÁRY Adrienn SZOMBATHELY HUN 8/10/1977 senior
8 18 NIEMENKARI Minna FIN FIN 1/1/1974 senior
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WOMEN'S FOIL 40+

Formula of the competition
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_________________________________

Direct elimination : 8 fencers

Direct tableau
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European Veterans Circuit
Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 40+

page 1/1

1 CSEH Anna Mária UTE HUN

Tableau of 8

8 NIEMENKARI Minna FIN FIN 10/1

5 HERCZEG Krisztina SZOMB HUN

4 DR CZEGLÉDY Edina MTK B HUN 10/8

3 ENRIGHT Irene FIN FIN

6 QUADRI Paola ITA ITA 10/6

7 ERÕS-SZATMÁRY Adrienn SZOMB HUN

2 BERNÁT Andrea TÖREK HUN 10/1

CSEH Anna Mária

Elõdöntõ

DR CZEGLÉDY Edina
10/8

QUADRI Paola

BERNÁT Andrea
10/7

CSEH Anna Mária

Döntõ

BERNÁT Andrea

10/5

CSEH Anna Mária
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 40+

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 8 fencers)
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ran name and first name club nat. d.o.b. cat

1 CSEH Anna Mária UTE HUN 10/2/1982 senior
2 BERNÁT Andrea TÖREKVÉS SE HUN 12/2/1977 senior
3 DR CZEGLÉDY Edina MTK BUDAPEST HUN 29/5/1978 senior
3 QUADRI Paola ITA ITA 21/6/1983 senior
5 ENRIGHT Irene FIN FIN 18/1/1977 senior
6 HERCZEG Krisztina SZOMBATHELY HUN 25/11/1977 senior
7 ERÕS-SZATMÁRY Adrienn SZOMBATHELY HUN 8/10/1977 senior
8 NIEMENKARI Minna FIN FIN 1/1/1974 senior
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Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 50+

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 8 fencers)
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ran number name and first name club nat. d.o.b. cat

1 5 KÓSA Judit VASAS HUN 6/6/1971 veteranA
2 7 PALOTAI Enikõ UTE HUN 5/2/1964 veteranA
3 10 VAN LEEUWEN-POLNER Mónika SZTE-VK HUN 11/11/1972 veteranA
4 12 TANZMEISTER Dorothea AUT AUT 10/9/1968 veteranA
5 14 GYURKÁN Judit EGYETEMI VÍVÓ CLUB HUN 17/9/1965 veteranA
6 15 BÍRÓ Mónika TÖREKVÉS SE HUN 25/5/1966 veteranA
7 16 MARÓT Piroska SZURKA-PISZKA VÍVÓ S HUN 3/6/1972 veteranA
8 20 JENSEN Lene DEN DEN 13/10/1968 veteranA
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European Veterans Circuit
Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 50+

Formula of the competition
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_________________________________

Direct elimination : 8 fencers

Direct tableau
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European Veterans Circuit
Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 50+

page 1/1

1 KÓSA Judit VASAS HUN

Tableau of 8

8 JENSEN Lene DEN DEN 10/7

5 GYURKÁN Judit EGYE HUN

4 TANZMEISTER Dorothe AUT AUT 8/7

3 VAN LEEUWEN-POLNE SZTE- HUN

6 BÍRÓ Mónika TÖRE HUN 10/2

7 MARÓT Piroska SZUR HUN

2 PALOTAI Enikõ UTE HUN 10/5

JENSEN Lene

Elõdöntõ

GYURKÁN Judit
10/1

VAN LEEUWEN-POLNE

PALOTAI Enikõ
8/7

GYURKÁN Judit

Döntõ

VAN LEEUWEN-POLNE

9/7

VAN LEEUWEN-POLNE
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European Veterans Circuit
Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 50+

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 8 fencers)

page 1/1

ran name and first name club nat. d.o.b. category

1 VAN LEEUWEN-POLNER Mónika SZTE-VK HUN 11/11/1972 veteranA
2 GYURKÁN Judit EGYETEMI VÍVÓ CLUB HUN 17/9/1965 veteranA
3 JENSEN Lene DEN DEN 13/10/1968 veteranA
3 PALOTAI Enikõ UTE HUN 5/2/1964 veteranA
5 KÓSA Judit VASAS HUN 6/6/1971 veteranA
6 TANZMEISTER Dorothea AUT AUT 10/9/1968 veteranA
7 BÍRÓ Mónika TÖREKVÉS SE HUN 25/5/1966 veteranA
8 MARÓT Piroska SZURKA-PISZKA VÍVÓ S HUN 3/6/1972 veteranA
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European Veterans Circuit
Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 60+

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 4 fencers)

page 1/1

ran number name and first name club nat. date of birth category

1 9 SZEREDAY Judith ROU ROU 14/5/1962 veteranB
2 13 FELLEGI Ildikó Éva EGYETEMI VÍVÓ HUN 13/3/1954 veteranB
3 17 HENDRICKS-SEBESY J Judit EGYETEMI VÍVÓ HUN 26/7/1945 veteranC
4 19 KOLCZONAY Judit EGYETEMI VÍVÓ HUN 7/3/1955 veteranB
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European Veterans Circuit
Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 60+

Formula of the competition
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_________________________________

Direct elimination : 4 fencers

Direct tableau
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European Veterans Circuit
Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 60+

page 1/1

1 SZEREDAY Judith ROU ROU

Elõdöntõ

4 KOLCZONAY Judit EGYETEMI HUN 10/7

3 HENDRICKS-SEBESY J Judit EGYETEMI HUN

2 FELLEGI Ildikó Éva EGYETEMI HUN 6/5

KOLCZONAY Judit

Döntõ

FELLEGI Ildikó Éva
10/4

KOLCZONAY Judit
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European Veterans Circuit
Nemzetközi Veterán Budapest Bajnokság

WOMEN'S FOIL 60+

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 4 fencers)

page 1/1

ran name and first name club nat. d.o.b. category

1 KOLCZONAY Judit EGYETEMI VÍVÓ CLUB HUN 7/3/1955 veteranB
2 FELLEGI Ildikó Éva EGYETEMI VÍVÓ CLUB HUN 13/3/1954 veteranB
3 HENDRICKS-SEBESY J Judit EGYETEMI VÍVÓ CLUB HUN 26/7/1945 veteranC
3 SZEREDAY Judith ROU ROU 14/5/1962 veteranB
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